M0581.40

09/555178

08-01-2000

## 527 Rec'd PCT/PTO 24 MAY 2000

|  | Form Cover Sheet U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Marc Bernard  5. 24.0                                | 2 Name and address of receiving party(ice):  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ⊠ No ☐ Yes                          | ed?  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance:  ⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger  | Street Address: 5 Allee Charles Pathe  |  |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  | City: 18000 Bourges State: France ZIP:   |  |  |
| Execution Date:  | Additional name(s)& address(es) attached?  |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)    Solution   B. Patent No.(s)   Control   Contro |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |
| Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |  |  |
| Internal Address:  | ⊠ Enclosed   |  |  |
| Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floo                                     | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90025   | 8. Deposit Account Number:  02-2666  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE    WILLIAMBRO 00000021 09555178                                  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. AD 100 100   | tue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date   |  |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3              |  |  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. <u>15675.P316</u> (5/27/1997)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|                               | In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and value consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:                              |  |  |  |
|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
|                               | (1) BERNARD Marc   | (6)  |  |  |
| Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (2)  | (7)  |  |  |
|                               | (3)  | (8)  |  |  |
|                               | (4)  | (9)  |  |  |
|                               | (5)  | (10)   |  |  |
|                               | the behest of, hereby sell(s), assign(s  |  |  |  |
| Insert name of Assignee       | AUXITROL S.A   |  |  |  |
| and address                   | 5 Allée Charles Pathé – 18000 BOUI   | RGES - FRANCE  |  |  |
|                               | (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as |  |  |  |
| Title of invention            | OF FLUID  AN IMPROVED PROBE FOR MEASURING PHYSICAL PARAMETERS OF A FLOW  OF FLUID  |  |  |  |
|                               | For which an application for Letters (a) has been executed by the und  | Patent of the United States of America: ersigned on May 2,7000 |  |  |
|                               | (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.  |  |  |  |

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

|     | NTOR(S) urrently with application | DATE SIGNED | WITNESS(ES)  |
|-----|-----------------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1)  | 2                                 | May 2, 2000 | Mount not no |
| 2)  | Name: BERNARD Mare                |             |              |
| 2.7 | Name                              |             |              |
| 3)  |                                   |             |              |
|     | Name                              |             |              |
| 4)  |                                   |             |              |
|     | Name                              |             |              |

**RECORDED: 05/24/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0378